
$432,999 - 1461 E Gail Drive, Chandler
MLS® #6839501 

$432,999
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 1,535 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

COUNTRYWALK LOT 1-109 TR A-K, Chandler, AZ

Welcome to this charming 3-bedroom,
2.5-bathroom home! In need of some TLC,
seller contributing $5,000 to assist. New AC
with duct work and new water heater.
washer/dryer included.  This 2-story beauty
features a 2-car garage and an inviting interior
with vaulted ceilings. Living/dining room
provides an ideal space for relaxation. Kitchen
is complete with stainless steel appliances,
sleek counters, and crisp white cabinets,
perfect for cooking and hosting. Main bedroom
is your private retreat, featuring an ensuite with
dual sinks and a walk-in closet. Explore
outside to the sizable backyard, offering plenty
of room for a pool or the landscaping of your
dreams. This home is truly a gem and is sure
to impress. Don't miss the chance to make it
yours.

Built in 1988

Essential Information

MLS® # 6839501

Price $432,999

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00

Square Footage 1,535

Acres 0.10

Year Built 1988

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence



Style Contemporary

Status Active

Community Information

Address 1461 E Gail Drive

Subdivision COUNTRYWALK LOT 1-109 TR A-K

City Chandler

County Maricopa

State AZ

Zip Code 85225

Amenities

Amenities Community Pool, Playground, Biking/Walking Path

Utilities SRP

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Garage Door Opener, Direct Access

# of Garages 2

Pool None

Interior

Interior Features High Speed Internet, Granite Counters, Double Vanity, Upstairs, Eat-in
Kitchen, Vaulted Ceiling(s), Pantry, Full Bth Master Bdrm

Heating Electric

Cooling Central Air, Ceiling Fan(s)

Fireplaces None

# of Stories 2

Exterior

Lot Description Dirt Back, Grass Front

Windows Dual Pane

Roof Tile

Construction Stucco, Wood Frame, Painted

School Information

District Chandler Unified District #80

Elementary Shumway Leadership Academy

Middle Willis Junior High School

High Chandler High School

Listing Details



Listing Office HomeSmart
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